
Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

4/18/2016 Stephenson 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM

Senior Resource Center 
Stephenson County Brenda Dorsey Dave 

Lecik 25

206 E. Stephenson St. (815) 235-9777 Ext 233
Freeport, IL  61032 bdorsey@srcntr.org

4/19/2016 Cook 10:00 AM -
1:00 PM

West Suburban Senior 
Services Nelly Rasmussen Jose

439 Bohland Ave (708) 234-1875 25
Bellwood, IL 60104 Nelly@wsseniors.org Sergio

4/19/2016 Cook 10:00 AM -
1:00 PM AgeOptions Elizabeth Lough / Karen Abee Jose 25

1048 Lake Street, Suite 300 (708)383-0258  
Oak Park, IL 60301 Elizabeth.lough@ageoptions.org Sergio

Karen.abee@ageoptions.org

4/19/2016 Bond 1:00 AM - 
4:00 PM

Bond County Senior Citizens 
Center Anna Oestreich Bryan 

Padget
1001 E. Harris Avenue (618) 664-1465
Greenville, IL 62246

4/21/2016 St. Clair 9:30 AM - 
12:30 PM

Southwest Illinois College 
PSOP Chris Fulton Bryan 

Padget
201 N. Church (618) 222-2561
Belleville, IL 62220

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

**Location Changed**
see AgeOptions below

**Continuing Ed. Meeting FULL**
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

4/21/2016 LaSalle 1:00 PM -
4:00 PM Bridges Community Center Jennifer Johnson Dave 

Lecik 25

221 W. Etna Road
Ottawa, IL 61350 (815) 431-8034

JJohnson@alternativesforyou.org

4/21/2016 Madison 1:30 PM - 
4:30 PM Alton Memorial Hospital   Kathleen Stice Bryan 

Padget
1 Memorial Drive (314) 653-5991
Alton, IL 62002
Cafeteria Mtg Room A

4/22/2016 Kankakee 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM

Riverside Senior Life 
Communities   Theresa Lukow Dave 

Lecik 35

85 E Burns Road  Bourbonnais, 
IL  60914 (815) 935-7488

theresa-lukow@riversidehealthcare.net

4/22/2016 Cook 10:00 AM -
1:00 PM Weiss Memorial Hospital  Judith Jordan Jose

P (773) 564-5669 Only 24
4646 N Marine Dr C (773) 620-6261 Parking
Chicago, IL 60640 jujordan@weisshospital.com Sergio Vouchers

4/25/2016 Kane 9:30 AM -
12:30 PM

Senior Services Associates – 
Kane County Ana Mejia Dave 

Lecik 30

900 N Lake St, Aurora, IL 60506 (630) 897-4035

amejia@seniorservicesassoc.org
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

4/25/2016 Champaign 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM Center for Healthy Aging Linda Tauber-Olson Sandy

410 East University (217) 337.2022
Champaign, IL  61820 Linda.TauberOlson@presencehealth.org 

4/26/2016 Cook 9:00 AM -
12:00 PM North Shore Senior Center Melissa Versch Jose

161 Northfield Rd (847) 784-6076 25
Northfield, IL 60093 mversch@nssc.org Sergio

4/27/2016 Randolph 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM Western Egyptian EOC   Donna Wolters Bryan 

Padget
1 Industrial Park (618) 965-9523 or
Steeleville, IL 62288 (618) 826-5108

4/27/2016 Jackson 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM Carterville Community Center   Rindi Reeves Bryan 

Padget
120 N. Greenbrier Road (618) 985-8311
Carterville, IL 62918

4/28/2016 Jefferson 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM Opportunities for Access CIL   Nancy McFarland Bryan 

Padget
4206 Williamson Place Suite 3 (618) 244-9212  Ext. 115
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

4/28/2016 DuPage 9:30 AM -
12:30 PM

Village of Glendale Heights - 
Senior Center   Debbie McKenzie Dave 

Lecik 75

260 Civic Center Plaza 
Glendale Heights, IL 60139 (630) 260-6050

No email accepted
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

4/28/2016 Cook 10:00 AM - 
1:00 PM Palos Community Hospital Donna Nadelhoffer Jose

12251 S 80th Avenue (708) 923-4041 35
Palos Heights, IL 60463 DNadelhoffer@PalosComm.org

SHIP@paloscomm.org Sergio

4/29/2016 Cook 9:00 AM -
12:00 PM Bilandic Building Jose Alves Jose

160 N LaSalle St., 5th Fl (Rm. N-
502) 40

Chicago, IL 60601 jose.alves@illinois.gov Alves

4/29/2016 Will 9:30 AM -
12:30 PM

Presence Saint Joseph 
Medical Center   LuAnn Stepina Dave 

Lecik 75

333 N. Madison Joliet, IL 60435 Hospital InfoLine (877) 737-4636  

No email accepted

5/3/2016 DuPage 9:30 AM -
12:30 PM Addison Township  Sandy Bays Dave 

Lecik 40

401 North Addison Road 
Addison, IL 60101 (630) 530-8161 Ext. 154

sandyb@addisontownship.com

5/3/2016 Cook 10:00 AM - 
1:00 PM

Alexian Bros Medical Center-
Senior Sarah Goodworth Jose

600 Alexian Way (847) 956-5465 25
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 sarah.goodworth@alexian.net Sergio
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

5/4/2016 Richland 9:30 AM - 
12:30 PM Olney Public Library  Megan Higgins Bryan 

Padget
400 W. Main Street 618-262-2306
Olney, IL  62450

5/4/2016 Adams 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM Quincy Senior Center Gail Murry Sandy

639 York                          
Quincy,IL  62301

(217) 223-5700 or
1-800-252-9027

gmurry@wciagingnetwork.org

5/4/2016 Cook 10:00 AM - 
1:00 PM

Korean American Community 
Services

Grace Nawakowski
grace@clese.org

Jose 30
4300 N. California Ave., 2nd FL  
Chicago,IL  60618

(312) 461-0812    
(not wheelchair accesible) Sergio

5/5/2016 Kane 9:30 AM -
12:30 PM

Senior Services Associates – 
Elgin   Laura Gnutek Dave 

Lecik 40

101 S, Grove Ave     Elgin, IL 
60120 (847) 741-0404 Ext 23

lgnutek@seniorservicesassoc.org

5/6/2016 Sangamon 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM

Illinois Department of 
Agriculture Auditorium   Beth Monnat Bryan & 

Sandy
801 E. Sangamon Ave. (217) 787-9234
Springfield, IL 62702
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

5/10/2016 Lee 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM Lee County Council on Aging   Ruth Mammen Dave 

Lecik 25

Posthouse Ballroom     100 W 
2nd St, Dixon, IL 61021 (815) 288-9236

Iccoamammen@gmail.com

5/11/2016 Coles 9:00 AM -
12:00 PM

Coles County Council on 
Aging   Welcome Desk Bryan 

Padget
11021 E.Co. Rd. 800N (217) 639-5150
Charleston, IL 61920

5/11/2016 McHenry 9:30 AM - 
12:30 PM

Centegra Health System-
McHenry   Sarah Friedle Dave 

Lecik 30
4201 Medical Center Drive 
McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 759-4203
Access available no earlier than  
9:15 AM sfriedle@centegra.com

5/11/2016 McLean 9:30 AM - 
12:30 PM PATH Crisis Center Kathryn Johnson Sandy

201 East Grove Street (309) 834-0586
Bloomington, IL 61701 kjohnson@pathcrisis.org

5/11/2016 Cook 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM Levy Senior Center Leslie Wilson Jose

300 Dodge Avenue (847) 448-8293 25
Evanston, IL 60202 lwilson@cityofevanston.org Sergio

5/11/2016 Effingham 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM ECCOA  Lisa Kracht Bryan 

Padget
209 S. Merchant (618) 533-4300
Effingham, IL 62401 lkracht@seniorservices-eccoa.org
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

5/12/2015 Lake 1:00 PM -
4:00 PM Vista Health Care   Deanna Stich Dave 

Lecik 125

2615 Washington (847) 360-4228 
Waukegan, IL 60085 Deanna_Stich@chs.net

5/13/2016 Cook 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM Bilandic Building Jose Alves Jose

160 N LaSalle St., 5th Fl (Rm. N-
505) 40

Chicago, IL 60601 jose.alves@illinois.gov Alves

5/13/2016 Peoria 1:00 PM -
4:00 PM

Central Illinois Agency on 
Aging Lorie Pence

700 Hamilton Blvd. (309) 674-2071 Ext. 2221 Sandy
Peoria, IL 61603 lpence@ciaoa.net 

5/17/2016 Winnebago 1:00 PM -
4:00 PM

Northwestern Illinois Area 
Agency on Aging  Jennifer Snow Dave 

Lecik 25

1111 South Alpine (815) 226-4901
Rockford, IL 61108 jsnow@nwilaaa.org

5/18/2016 Cook 10:00 AM - 
1:00 PM St. Alexius Medical Center Susan Sinitean Jose

1555 Barrington Rd (847) 839-6481 25
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 susan.sinitean@alexian.net Sergio
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Date County Time Location Contact Person Trainer Max #

SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

5/19/2016 DuPage 1:00 PM -
4:00 PM

Northeastern Illinois Area 
Agency on Aging - West 
Chicago Office

 Loretto Cowhig Dave 
Lecik 25

245 W Roosevelt Rd Unit #41 (800) 528-2000 and (815) 939-0727   
West Chicago, IL 60185 lcowhig@ageguide.org

5/23/2016 Rock Island 9:30 AM - 
12:30 PM

Western Illinois University 
Quad Cities Campus 
Room 2102

  Teresa Cathoir Bryan 
Padget

3300 River Drive (309) 793-6800
Moline, IL 61265

5/24/2016 Cook 10:00 AM - 
1:00 PM

Schaumburg Township Senior 
Services Anna Newell Jose

1 Illinois Blvd (847) 884-0030 x 2011 25
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 anewell@schaumburgtownship.org Sergio

5/25/2016 Cook 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM CJE Senior Life  Esther Craven Jose

3003 W. Touhy Avenue (773) 508-1047 25
Chicago, IL 60645 esther.craven@cje.net Sergio

5/27/2016 Vermilion 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM CRIS Healthy Aging Jennifer Bryan 

Padget
309 N. Franklin (217) 443-2999
Danville, IL  61832
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SHIP Spring Continuing Education Schedule and Sites 2016 

5/27/2016 Macon 1:30 PM - 
4:30 PM

Macon Co. Health Dept. 
Starting Point   Sally Williams Bryan 

Padget
1221 E. Condit (217) 423-6550
Decatur, IL 62521

6/3/2016 DeKalb 1:00 PM - 
4:00 PM

Kishwaukee Community 
Hospital  Sally Brotcke or Brittany Gerard Dave 

Lecik 50

One Kish Hospital Drive 
DeKalb, IL 60445 (815) 756-1521  Ext.153373

Conference Room 3 bgerard@kishhealth.org
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